CANTERBURY PARK - September 20, 2025 - Race 6
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE ON THE TURF SINCE MAY 23 OR WHICH HAVE

NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. Minnesota Bred Claiming Price

$7,500. (If management deems it inadvisable to run this race on the Turf, it will be run at a distance of 5 Furlongs on the main
track.). ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Wellabled - 54.77 - July 15, 2020)

Purse: $10,500

Plus: $1,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: $12,000

Value of Race: $10,800 1st $6,300, 2nd $2,138, 3rd $919, 4th $550, 5th $368, 6th $175, 7th $175, 8th $175

Weather: Cloudy, 73° Track: Good

Off at: 6:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds

4.60
3.40
5.50
4.50

Comments

drew off, driving
urged inside,2nd best
3p trn,6p upr,kept on
ins run,needed more

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin
9Aug25 'CBY? 9  Warp Ride (Roman, Constantino) 123 Lb 8 3 112 12 14 15
27Aug25 ScBy® 3 Kid's Inheritance (Rodriguez, Guillermo) 123 Lb 3 4 312 oHead 2 1
23Aug25 'CBY® 6  Strength of Autism (Lopez, Karlo) 123 Lbf 55 4? 4112 gHead 51172
3Sep25 ‘cBy?* 2  Papa's Nico Boy (Quinonez, Alonso) 119 Lb 27 6! 5t 5172 412
31Aug25 ‘CBY’ 8  Saint Pio (Hernandez, Harry) 123 Lb 7 2 gHead g2 62 5112
13Aug25 2cBY* 7 McGeorge (Bridgmohan, Jermaine) 123 Lb 6 6 7112 7Head 7102 6172
10Sep25 8CBY® 4 Sam Sez (Murray, Erica) 123 Lb 41 oHead 3l 312 7Neck
31Aug25 >CBY® 1  Speighty War (Mawing, Leslie) 123 L 18 8 8 8 8

Fractional Times: 22.32 45.64

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(23:32) (12:42)

Breeder: Joey Gee Thoroughbreds
Owner: Secret Racing, LLC
Trainer: Espinoza, Edgar

1 Claimed Horse(s): Speighty War

Claiming Prices:

9 - Warp Ride: $5,000; 3 - Kid's Inheritance: $7,500; 6 - Strength of Autism: $5,000; 2 - Papa's Nico Boy: $5,000; 8 -

Final Time: 58.06

New Trainer: Heath Lawrence

Warp Ride, Bay Gelding, by Astern (AUS) out of Riding Point, by Speightstown. Foaled Apr 22, 2019 in ON.

New Owner: Rick Tappe

Saint Pio: $5,000; 7 - McGeorge: $5,000; 4 - Sam Sez: $7,500; 1 - Speighty War: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): West Island (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $86,435

Pgm Horse
9  Warp Ride

3 Kid's Inheritance

6  Strength of Autism

Trainers:
Lynn

Owners:

Win Place
11.20 5.80
4.60

Show Wager Type
4.20  $1.00 Pick 3
3.20  $1.00 Pick 3
4.20  $1.00 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Trifecta
$2.00 Consolation
Double

Winning Numbers
2-9-ALL (3 correct)
2-ALL-9 (3 correct)
ALL-9-9 (3 correct)
9-9

9-3
9-3-6-2
9-3-6
9-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
29.90
29.90
29.90

461.80
22.40
84.85
77.40
45.20

Pgm Horse Name

Start

9

P A NOONOW

Warp Ride

Kid's Inheritance
Strength of Autism
Papa's Nico Boy
Saint Pio
McGeorge

Sam Sez
Speighty War

R, ONNO M

3/16
112
ql2
4l

g3 14
53

74 14
H12
g5 3/4

3/8 Str
12 14

22 24

43 46 1/2
54 1/2 56 1/2
65 1/2 67

77 1/2 79

3? 38

87 3/4 89 1/2

Fin
15

25

36
47102
58

68 1/2
79

g9 L4

Spencer; 8 -Mitchell W. Cathey; 7 -Travis R. Marriott; 4 -Natasha Roberts; 1 -Joel David Sandstrom;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
WARP RIDE sent off to a clear early lead and drew off the through the drive under strong handling. KID'S INHERITANCE urged along from inside and kept

on finish second best. STRENGTH OF AUTISM under a hard early chase, raced three wide through the far turn, eased out six wide into the upper stretch
and kept on to the wire;. PAPA'S NICO BOY was allowed to settle early, had an inside run and needed more. SAINT PIO dropped back to race mid pack,
was two to three wide in the drive and had no late response. MCGEORGE dropped back early, saved ground through the turn and lacked a bid. SAM SEZ
urged two path between rivals and weakened through the drive. SPEIGHTY WAR trailed early on, swung six wide into the lane and never threatened.
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7.90
33.00
8.90
3.30*

Pool
3,929
3,929
3,929
12,800
42,728
21,526
35,006

2-3 wide,no response
ins turn, lacked bid
urged 2p btwn,wknd
swung 6-wide,no bid

9 - Espinoza, Edgar; 3 - Bethke, Troy; 6 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 2 - Berndt, Joel; 8 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie; 7 - Garrett, Ty; 4 - Roberts, Joe; 1 - Rarick,

9 - Secret Racing, LLC; 3 - D and N Racing, LLC (Nicole Strohkirch); 6 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 2 - Wollesen, Garald W. and Kucera,


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

