CANT ERBURY PARK - September 20, 2025 - Race 6

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE ON THE TURF SINCE MAY 23 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. Minnesota Bred Claiming Price \$7,500. (If management deems it inadvisable to run this race on the Turf, it will be run at a distance of 5 Furlongs on the main

track.). (C) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Wellabled - 54.77 - July 15, 2020)

Purse: \$10,500

Plus: \$1,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$10,800 1st \$6,300, 2nd \$2,138, 3rd \$919, 4th \$550, 5th \$368, 6th \$175, 7th \$175, 8th \$175

Weather: Cloudy, 73° Track: Good

Off at: 6:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt I	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Aug25 7CBY3	9	Warp Ride (Roman, Constantino)	123	Lb	8	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ⁴	1 ⁵	4.60	drew off, driving
27Aug25 6CBY5	3	Kid's Inheritance (Rodriguez, Guillermo)	123 I	Lb	3	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	2 ¹	3.40	urged inside,2nd best
23Aug25 7CBY6	6	Strength of Autism (Lopez, Karlo)	123 I	L bf	5	5	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5.50	3p trn,6p upr,kept on
3Sep25 4CBY4	2	Papa's Nico Boy (Quinonez, Alonso)	119	Lb	2	7	6 ¹	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4.50	ins run,needed more
31Aug25 7CBY7	8	Saint Pio (Hernandez, Harry)	123 I	Lb	7	2	5 ^{Head}	6 ²	6 ²	5 ^{1/2}	7.90	2-3 wide,no response
13Aug25 3CBY4	7	McGeorge (Bridgmohan, Jermaine)	123 I	Lb	6	6	7. 1/2	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	6.1/2	33.00	ins turn, lacked bid
10Sep25 8CBY5	4	Sam Sez (Murray, Erica)	123 I	Lb	4	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	8.90	urged 2p btwn,wknd
31Aug25 2CBY5	1	Speighty War (Mawing, Leslie)	123 I	L	1	8	8	8	8	8	3.30*	swung 6-wide,no bid

Fractional Times: 22.32 45.64

Split Times: (23:32) (12:42)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Warp Ride, Bay Gelding, by Astern (AUS) out of Riding Point, by Speightstown. Foaled Apr 22, 2019 in ON.

Breeder: Joey Gee Thoroughbreds Owner: Secret Racing, LLC Trainer: Espinoza, Edgar

1 Claimed Horse(s): Speighty War New Trainer: Heath Lawrence New Owner: Rick Tappe

Claiming Prices: 9 - Warp Ride: \$5,000; 3 - Kid's Inheritance: \$7,500; 6 - Strength of Autism: \$5,000; 2 - Papa's Nico Boy: \$5,000; 8 -

Final Time: 58.06

Saint Pio: \$5,000; 7 - McGeorge: \$5,000; 4 - Sam Sez: \$7,500; 1 - Speighty War: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): West Island (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$86,435

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Warp Ride	11.20	5.80	4.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	2-9-ALL (3 correct)	29.90	3,929
3	Kid's Inheritance		4.60	3.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	2-ALL-9 (3 correct)	29.90	3,929
6	Strength of Autism			4.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	ALL-9-9 (3 correct)	29.90	3,929
	_				\$2.00 Daily Double	9-9	461.80	12,800
					\$1.00 Exacta	9-3	22.40	42,728
					\$0.10 Superfecta	9-3-6-2	84.85	21,526
					\$0.50 Trifecta	9-3-6	77.40	35,006
					\$2.00 Consolation	9-5	45.20	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin				
9	Warp Ride	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	14	1 ⁵				
3	Kid's Inheritance	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ²	2^4	2 ⁵				
6	Strength of Autism	5	4 ¹	4 ³	4 ⁶ 1/2	3^6				
2	Papa's Nico Boy	7	6 ^{3 1/4}	5 ⁴ 1/2	5 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁷ 1/2				
8	Saint Pio	2	5 ³	6 ⁵ 1/2	6 ⁷	5 ⁸				
7	McGeorge	6	7 ⁴ 1/4	7 ⁷ 1/2	7 ⁹	6 ^{8 1/2}				
4	Sam Sez	1	2 ^{1/2}	32	36	7 ⁹				
1	Speighty War	8	8 ^{5 3/4}	8 ^{7 3/4}	8 ^{9 1/2}	8 ^{9 1/4}				

Trainers: 9 - Espinoza, Edgar; 3 - Bethke, Troy; 6 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 2 - Berndt, Joel; 8 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie; 7 - Garrett, Ty; 4 - Roberts, Joe; 1 - Rarick,

Lynn

Owners: 9 - Secret Racing, LLC; 3 - D and N Racing, LLC (Nicole Strohkirch); 6 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 2 - Wollesen, Garald W. and Kucera,

Spencer; 8 -Mitchell W. Cathey; 7 -Travis R. Marriott; 4 -Natasha Roberts; 1 -Joel David Sandstrom;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WARP RIDE sent off to a clear early lead and drew off the through the drive under strong handling. KID'S INHERITANCE urged along from inside and kept on finish second best. STRENGTH OF AUTISM under a hard early chase, raced three wide through the far turn, eased out six wide into the upper stretch and kept on to the wire;. PAPA'S NICO BOY was allowed to settle early, had an inside run and needed more. SAINT PIO dropped back to race mid pack, was two to three wide in the drive and had no late response. MCGEORGE dropped back early, saved ground through the turn and lacked a bid. SAM SEZ urged two path between rivals and weakened through the drive. SPEIGHTY WAR trailed early on, swung six wide into the lane and never threatened.